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Chap, 37. 
AN ACT to appropriate to John N. Jones, Post Master 

at Madison, a certain sutre of money, and to authorize 
the Secretary of State to audit the further account of 
said Post Master for Postage. 

Published, April 1, 1854. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and AssembLy, do enact as follows: 

§ 1. There is hereby appropriated to John N. Jones, Appropriation. 

post master at Madison, three thousand five hundred and 
eighty-three dollars and sixty-nine cents, ($3,583 69,) in 
full for postage of members of the senate and assembly 
from January twelfth to March eleventh, in the year 1854, 
inclusive, to be paid out of the state treasury, out of any 
moneys not otherwise appropriated. 

§ 2. It shall be the duty of the secretary of state to an- 13•,,„Ilit°f  stsistr 
dit any further account of said post master, for the pres-
ent sesdion of the legislature and when so audited and 
allowed, it shall be paid by the state treasurer on the or-
der of the secretary of state, out of any money not other-
wise appropriated. 

§ 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage. 

Approved, March 22, 1854. 

Chap. 38. 
AN ACT concerning issues of fact in the Supreme 

Court. 

Published, March 31, 1854. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 

Senate and A88e'fflhby, do enact as follows : 

§ 1. The supreme court may order a jury in said court MAY ordoriler• 
to consist of twelve men qualified to act as jurors in the 
circuit courts of this state, to come from any one or more 


